

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014**

United India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

versus

Maria Elisabetta De Silva Respondent

with

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014

United India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

versus

Marco Giorgio Pautri Respondent

with

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 18568 OF 2013

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

versus

Maria Elisabetta De Silvio and ors. Respondents

Mr. A. S. Vidyarthi along with Mr. Mohit Turakhia, Advocate for the Appellant in First Appeal Nos.1222 and 1223 of 2014.

Ms. Harshada Rane i/b. Mr. Sanjay Krishnan, Advocate for the Respondent in First Appeal Stamp No.18568 of 2013

Ms. Kirti Vengurlekar i/b. Ms. P. M. Bhansali, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Liberty to the parties to peruse the record and proceedings and take copies of the documents required subject to the Rules in that regard.

2. List the matters on 9th September 2024. First Appeal Stamp No.17237 of 2013 be tagged along with the above matters.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)