

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

**Versus**

Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1694 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2551 OF 2013**

**IN**

**WITH REJECTED CASE NO. 8 OF 2017**

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

**Versus**

Marco Giorgio Pautrie And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1693 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4670 OF 2013**

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

**Versus**

Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

**Versus**

Marco Giorgio Pautrie & Ors. ... Respondents

----

Mr. Asim S. Vidyarthi a/w. Mr. Saumen S. Vidyarthi, Ms. Ishita Bhole and Mr. Mohit Turakhia for the Appellant in FA/1222/2014 & FA/1223/2014.

Mr. Sanjay Krishnan i/by Leges Consultus for Appellant No.2 in FA/1693/25 & FA/1694/2025.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Counsel a/w. Ms. P. M. Bhansali for Respondents in FA/1222/2014, FA/1223/2014, FA/1694/2025 & FA/1693/2025.

----  
**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**  
**DATED : 12 March 2026**

**PC. :**

1. All the parties are requested to file and serve on all the parties a joint compilation of documents on or before 4 April 2026.
2. List these matters on 15 April 2026 at 3:00 p.m. for arguments. If the matters do not get concluded on 15 April 2026, then the Court will endeavour to hear the parties on 16 April 2026.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**